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JARAMA
01 - 03 October 2021
From FIA Race Director Document N° 11
To All concerned Date 02 October 2021

Time 17:36

Facts, offence
Decision

Time of infringement
16:37

16:38

16:41

16:41

16:44

SESSION REPORT - Race 1

Driver touched a penalty marker - 1st offence

Warming/black and white flag for 1st offence

N° / Competitor / Driver

24 | tankpool-24Racing (DEU) / Steffen Faas (DEU)

14 / José Fernando de Araujo Rodrigues (PRT) / José Fernando de Araujo Rodrigues (PRT)
66 / Jonathan Andre (FRA) / Anthony Janiec (FRA)

23 / Team T Sport Bernau (AUT) / Antonio Albacete (ESP)

55 / Buggyra Racing (UAE) / Adam Lacko (CZE)

Copy to: The Stewards
The Clerk of the Course
The Secretary of the Competition
The Technical Delegate
The Press Delegate
The Timekeepers
The Official Notice Board
The Promoter Office
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